Tri-County Intergroup & Literature Year to Date Financial Report

Tri-County Intergroup Beginning Balance as of January 01 2023 $ 3,889.66
Tri-County Intergroup Prudent Reserves $ 4,144.00
Tri-County Intergroup Contributions $ 114.00
Tri-County Intergroup Office Expenses - DEDUCT $ -

Tri-County Intergroup Office Total $ 8,147.66
Tri-County Intergroup Literature Beginning Balance as of January 01 2023 $ 4,753.26
Tri-County Intergroup Literature\Book Sales $ 924.90
Tri-County Intergroup Literature Expenses - DEDUCT $ -

Tri-County Intergroup Literature Total $ 5,678.16

Tri-County Intergroup Office Total $ 8,147.66
Tri-County Intergroup Literature Total $ 5,678.16
$ 13,825.82
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Prudent Reserve $  4,144.00 | Tri-County Intergroup 2023

P.O. Box 832 OFallon MO 63366
CONTRIBUTIONS - Group # District Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
5 -Friedens Church, St. Charles 14 $ -
50 -Campus Dr., St. Charles 14 $ -
77 $ -
113 -Zion United Church, Troy 20 $ -
124 -Dardenne Church, O'Fallon 19 $ -
130 $ -
132 $ -
164 -Presb.Church, St. Charles 14 $ -
167 -Campus Dr., St. Charles 14 $ -
194 -Faith Methodist, St. Charles 14 $ 45.00 $ 45.00
. 19 $ -
228 -Trinity Episcopal, St. Charles 14 $ -
304 -212 Club, O'Fallon 19 $ -
305 -Campus Dr., St.Charles 14 $ -
340 -Barnes Jewish, St. Peters 14 $ -
370 -Transfiguration, Lake St. Louis 19 $ -
383 -St. Johns United, Weldon Springs 19 $ -
392 $ -
393 - Wright City Serenity $ -
435 -St. Patrick's Church, Wentzville 19 $ -
451 -Dardenne Church, O'Fallon 19 $ -
484 $ -
495 $ -
589 -212 Club, O'Fallon 19 $ -
599 -Campus Dr., St. Charles 19 $ -
613 $ -
630 -212 Club, O'Fallon 19 $ -
632 -Chapel Cross, St. Peters 14 $ -
689 -Wentzville Christian, Wentzville 19 $ 20.00 $ 20.00
694 $ -
762 -Assumption, O'Fallon 19 $ -
776 -Campus Dr., St. Charles 14 $ -
777 $ -
919 - St. Patrick Catholic Church 19 $ -
976 -Facts & Feelings 14 $ -
979 -212 Club, O'Fallon 19 $ -
1023 -O'Fallon Christian, O'Fallon 19 $ -
1067 -Gateway Church, St. Peters 19 $ -
1096 -212 Club, O'Fallon 19 $ -
1103 - St. Charles Presb. Church 14 $ -
1118 $ =
1122 $ =
1147 $ -
1182 $ =
3814 -Campus Dr., St. Charles 14 $ -
4094 -St. John's United, Weldon Springs 19 $ -
Misc. group $ 21.00 $ 21.00
Donation $ -
Intergroup basket $ -
Benevity Community Impact Fund $ -
Tri-County IR Monthly Meeting $ 28.00
Tri-County Intergroup Picnic $ -
Tri-County Intergroup Picnic donation $ -
Alcathon Reimbursement $ 495.19 $ 49519
Income Total $ 609.19 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 58119
EXPENSES Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD
Transferred to Literature Acct $ -
PO Box 832 - CHANGED $ -
Adobe - produces QR Codes $ -




The Token Shop

AAWS Publishing

Money should have been in Literature Acct

Picnic - Facility Agreement

Picnic Expenses

Alcathon Expenses

$

1,721.66

Campus Office Storage & Rent

John A - picnic reimbursement

Jeff C - reimbursement for gift card

Ron D

Bob M -microphone reimbursement

SIMPLE 990-N

M3Monitoring - Phone System

Cloudways LTD - website

Zoom Video

Lucid Chart - Sobriety Sentinel

Alexandria Insurance -general liability

Tri-County Intergroup Picnic
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MO Sec of State Reinstatement

Vista Print

Mint Mobile

Amazon

Dollar Tree

Fedex

Ordered Checks

USPS

Walgreens

Minute Man Press (Sobriety Sentinel/\WW&W)

Expenses Total

1,721.66

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -
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1,721.66

Previous Balance as of 12.31.22

3,889.66

$ 2,777.19

2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

Tri-County Office Contributions

609.19

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$

609.19

Tri-County Office Expenses

1,721.66

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$

1,721.66

Tri-County Office BALANCE
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2,777.19

$ 2,777.19
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2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

@ ||| “»

2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

$ 2,777.19

Add: Required Prudent Reserve

4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

$ 4,144.00

Actual Cash Balance

» N

6,921.19

$ 6,921.19
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6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19
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6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19

$ 6,921.19




Tri-County Intergroup Literature 2023

Literature\Book Sales\Income

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Transfe from Tricounty Acct 4155

Square, Inc. - credit card sales online

Group Sales

Group\Individual Cash Sales

Campus Sales

212 Club Sales

District 14

District 19

Donation

Books

$ 856.00

Coins

$ 68.90

Income Total

$ 924.90

EXPENSES

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

World Services

Token Shop

AAWS Publications online

Sobriety Sentinel

Recovery Emporium

Coin petty cash on hand

Square, Inc. - other payment

Minuteman Press

Home Depot

UPS

PP |R|n R R |n|Ln|en

transfer from literature -wrong acct.

Books

Coins

Expenses Total

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Beginning Balance as of 12.31.22

$ 3,828.36

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

Tri-County Literature\Book Sales

$  924.90

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Tri-County Literature Expenses

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Tri-County Literature BALANCE

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26

$ 4,753.26




